KTD Survey Results - Spring 2013

Years Living in Knollcrest 0 -2 years 3 -5years 6-10years 11-20years 21-30years 31-39years 40-49years 50+ years
3 7 11 12 8 7 6 5
5.08% 11.86% 18.64% 20.34% 13.56% 11.86% 10.17% 8.47%
Summer Resident
Yes 9 15%
No 50 85%
On Water System
Yes 56 95%
No 3 5%
Age Demographics:
Adults over 50 years old 75 32.75%
Adults over 30 - 49 years old 44 19.21%
Adults over 18 - 29 years old 23 10.04%
Children 13 - 17 years old 12 5.24%
Children 6 - 12 years old 22 9.61%
Children under 6 years old 9 3.93%
Age not given/total 44 19.21%
Total: 229 Average Household Size: 3.88
Weekly/
Amenities Use: Rarely Occassionally Weekends Daily Weight Rank
Basketball Court 41 13 5 0 1.39 3
Beach 11 26 15 7 2.31 1
Marina 31 4 15 9 2.03 2
Somewhat
Importance of Services/Ammenities: Not Important Important Very Important Essential Weight Rank
Beach 2 18 8 31 3.15 4
Marina 10 17 8 24 2.78 5
Property Upkeep 1 3 17 38 3.56 3
Roads 0 3 14 42 3.66 2
Water 0 2 3 54 3.88 1
Ranking of where to focus effort and money: 1st Priority 2nd Priority 3rd Priority 4th Priority  5th Priority| 6th Priority Weight Rank
Beach 9 7 6 15 16 5 3.36 4
Drainage 3 9 9 10 11 16 2.88 5
Marina 2 5 6 6 12 27 2.24 6
Property Upkeep 6 9 16 14 9 4 3.60 3
Roads 6 16 15 9 8 4 3.84 2
Water System 32 12 6 4 2 2 5.07 1
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Poorly Needs Well

6 Appearance Rating: Maintained Improvement Satisfactory Maintained Weight Rank
Basketball Court 1 9 36 8 2.94 4
Beach 0 6 28 21 3.27 3
Marina 4 8 32 9 2.87 7
Roads 1 14 34 10 2.90 6
Water System 0 3 17 35 3.58 1
Windmill 0 1 25 29 3.39 2
Other Areas 1 6 34 4 2.91 5

7 How to fund capital projects: Count Percentage Rank
Accumulate funds in advance 14 24.6% 3/68% preferred the expenditure to paid for in arrears
One-time assessment 4 7.0% 4/32% preferred the expenditure to paid at time of spending
Multiple year assessments (3 - 5 years) 16 28.1% 2
Financing (amortized over 6 - 10 years) 23 40.4% 1

8 Quiet Hours: Count Percentage Rank
Limited - weekdays, year round 13 22.0% 3/75% wanted a limitation, 25% did not
Limited - weekdays and Saturday, year round 17 28.8% 1 50% wanted a year round limitation
Limited - weekdays, summer only 4 6.8% 5/25% wanted a summer limitation
Limited - weekdays and Saturday, summer 10 16.9% 4
No limitation 15 25.4% 2

9/Importance of Asthetics: Count Percentage Rank
Very Important 35 59.3% 1
Important 16 27.1% 2
Somewhat Important 5 8.5% 3
Not a Consideration 3 5.1% 4

10 Should KTD Board intervene when neighbor

is not maintaining property: Count Percentage Rank
Yes 52 88.1% 1
No 7 11.9% 2
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